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HR 3158
RAISE Act of 2015

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Crime and Law Enforcement
Introduced: Jul 22, 2015
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.  (Sep 8, 2015) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-bill/3158 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: TX   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (41 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Bass, Karen [D-CA-37] D · CA Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-5] D · FL Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Castro, Joaquin [D-TX-20] D · TX Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-27] D · CA Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-13] D · MI Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Deutch, Theodore E. [D-FL-21] D · FL Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Edwards, Donna F. [D-MD-4] D · MD Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Green, Al [D-TX-9] D · TX Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] D · AZ Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Hahn, Janice [D-CA-44] D · CA Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Hinojosa, Ruben [D-TX-15] D · TX Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Jeffries, Hakeem S. [D-NY-8] D · NY Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-19] D · CA Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-10] D · NY Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Payne, Donald M., Jr. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Peters, Scott H. [D-CA-52] D · CA Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-13] D · NY Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Richmond, Cedric L. [D-LA-2] D · LA Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-15] D · NY Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Van Hollen, Chris [D-MD-8] D · MD Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Vargas, Juan [D-CA-51] D · CA Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Veasey, Marc A. [D-TX-33] D · TX Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-43] D · CA Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Watson Coleman, Bonnie [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-24] D · FL Jul 22, 2015

Resident Commissioner Pierluisi, Pedro R. [D-PR-At Large] D · PR Jul 22, 2015

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Jul 28, 2015

Rep. Sewell, Terri A. [D-AL-7] D · AL Jul 28, 2015

Rep. DelBene, Suzan K. [D-WA-1] D · WA Sep 8, 2015

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-32] D · CA Sep 8, 2015

Rep. Labrador, Raul R. [R-ID-1] R · ID Dec 10, 2015
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Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Judiciary Committee House Referred to Sep 8, 2015

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Crime and Law Enforcement

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Jul 22, 2015) 

Reforming Alternatives to Incarceration and Sentencing to Establish a Better Path for Youth Act of 2015 or the

RAISE Act of 2015

This bill amends the federal criminal code to permit a court to impose a sentence below the mandatory minimum for

certain nonviolent youth offenses if the mandatory minimum is unjust to the youth and not necessary to protect public

safety.

The term "youth" means an individual prosecuted or sentenced for a criminal offense committed at age 21 or younger.

The bill requires the Bureau of Prisons (BOP) to release early, subject to a period of pre-release custody, a nonviolent

youth offender who has: (1) completed one half or more of his or her prison term, and (2) received no disciplinary

violations for violent conduct in the last two years.

A court may reduce the prison term of a youth who has completed 20 years of such prison term if: (1) compelling

evidence warrants a sentence reduction, and (2) the youth poses no public safety danger. Additionally, a court must treat

as discretionary a mandatory life prison term for a youth offender and impose an appropriate sentence after considering

the youth's age.

It limits to 30, 60, or 90 days the maximum prison term imposed on a defendant who commits a first, second, or third

technical violation of a probation condition.

The BOP must separately designate youth correctional facilities, minimize contact between youth and other offenders,

and establish youth education, skills training, reentry, and mental and emotional health programs.

The Department of Justice must establish pilot programs for diversion of high-risk, victimized, and primary caretaker

youth. The BOP must establish pilot programs on youth mentorship, government service, and service to abandoned,

rescued, or vulnerable animals.

This bill's provisions apply to youth involved in the federal criminal justice system before, on, or after enactment.

Actions Timeline

Sep 8, 2015: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.
Jul 22, 2015: Introduced in House
Jul 22, 2015: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.
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